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Learned counsel for the applicant and his aSSOCIateS 

are aoseflt without any reouest for adjournment. s in this case 

p1 eadincjs 	ve ")een compi eted it is  not  pOssi3le to drag on 

the matrr md efiril te1'. e have, therefore, heard h ri 	Na\ 3k, 

learned Additional Standing counsci for the espondnts and 

have also pemsed. the CCO5. 

In this Original Application, th aplicn t has prayed 

for auashjna the order dated 22-7-1999 at Annexurc-3 retirinrc 

hi rn f rom t h e pOst c f E. S. S • P. N., 3 arnu r w • e. f • 6. 1. 2000 on 

attaining the age of superannuation of 65 years.He has also 

prayed that t.he Departmental Authorities should be directed to 

allow him to cOntiflup in service till 3.7.2001, 

:he case of applic•nt is that he was initially 

ap.ointed as 	M,Jarrur 30 in O rd er dated 8,3,1973.rhis 

oer dated 9.3.1973 which is at Anne<urel shows his dace 

of Dirth as 3.7.1936.ThIs is also cOrroorated by the 

a 
	 School Leaving Certificate dated 17.6.1952 issued by 

S 
Kamakhyanaaar ME School showing his date of birth as 

3.7.1936. Ehis s..c. is at Arinexure-2. p1icant has stared 

that after getting notice Of retirement on 22.7.1999 he 

rerested on 2.8.1999 at Annexure-4 for accepting his da te 

of ;airth as 3.7.1956 which according to aJticant was 

wrongly recorded in the Departmental records as 7,1.1935 but 

no 	cable conideratjon was shown to him, He filed a 

Sirther representation dated 20. 4, 2000,which is at Annexure-3. 

In the conteXt of the above the applicant has come up with the 

prayers referred to earlier. 
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espondents filed counter opposing the prayers of 

applic flt. 

Nc rejoinder has Deen filed. 

It is not ncssary to refer to all the averrnents 

made by the Respondents in their counter as these will be 

taken into account hi1e considering the suomissions made 

by Learned Additional Standing Counsel Mr.J.K.Nayak.It has 

been submitted by the Respordents in their counter that the 

letter dated 3.3.1973 at AnneXure-1 was not issued to the 

applicant and this is a fake letter and the date of birth 

mentirned as 3.7.1936 in this letter is also a fake date. 

Respondents havc submitted that the applicant was working as 

3PM in 3amur BC.This office was ugraded in 1979 to ED 

sUO post offiCc.Shrj Sahoo,as addressed in letter dated 

1.2.1978 to submit application with reauired documents if 

he is will-ing to work as 	S1M. ThIS letter dated 1.12.7 

is at Ann exu r e- /1 In res On s e to this, the eti ti onC r 

submitted his application dated 16,12.197 3(Annc)cure-j2) .In 

this apAication siçned by him he has clearly mentioned 

hiS date of oirth as 7.1.1935.Respcndents have pointed 

out that 1ter on the applicant was adress& on several 

occasions to give documents in support of his age and 

educational aualification etc.butthas no response from 

hirn.Cn the basis of the date of birth as indicated by the 

applicant himself in his application dated 16.12.1978. his 

date of oirth was 	taken as 7.1.1935.Respondents have also 

stated that the representation dated 2.8. 1999 has not oeefl 



0 A. NO • 2 71/ 200 0 

Con1.0rder dt, 18.7.2001. 

received by the Fespondents and the first application was 

received from the applicant only on 20.4.2000 after the case 

of applicant' s son for appointment to the ost vacated 

by the applic t wis rej ected. Re-spondents have also stated 

that the S.L.O. has oeefl checked up and found to Oe a fake 

document.In the context of the aove the i.espondents have 

opposed the prayers of appliccint. 

7. 	From Annexure_EV2.it  is Clear that the appiicant 

himself stated his date of irth as 7.1.1935•In view of 

this there is no illegality on the part of the Departmental 

Authorities to accept 7.1.1935 as the date of ol rth of the 

ApPliCaflt,JeCaUse the same has eefl disclosed by the 

applicant himself.It is also to be not1 that the SLC is 

ated 12.6.1952 and ooviously if this certificate was 

correct, then at the time of applying on 16.12.73 this 

certificate was in the hand of applicant.It is, therefore 

not believaole that he had given a wrOng date as his date 

of birth. 

B. 	so far as the SEC is Concerned, the ResOndents have 
the 

point€d out that from the 	 certificate it appears 

that this certificatp was printed in Chhatrasathi press, 

uttaCk-2 but in 1952 the Chhatrasathi Press,ttack-2 was 

not in existence as has been found oy the Respondents on 

enquiry.MorecVer, from the 	of -the certificate itself it 

appears that the certificate- is meant for the students who 

have passed the nigh School Certificate exarniriation.There is, 

therefore, no reason why the :-ieadmaster will give a 
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certificate in this form to the apLiCant who according to 

the averments has passed class VII examination.e have 

considered these averrnents of the Respondents and we find 

that the Respondents have reasonable grounds of douoting 

the genuineness of the SLC at 	nriexure-2. 

9. 	?renver,it appears from the counter that prior to 

the ec ç of thapplication on 6.2000 ,he applied  

for sanction of gratuity in his letter dated 29.12.199.From 

this it appears that at the time of applyinç of gratuity 

he has accepted his date of birth as 7.1.1935.In couSideratiorA 

of the aocve,we hold that the apication is without any merit 

nd the same is reject.No COsts. 

- kk !1n i 
(G.NARiSIM1-iAM) 	 A Ti- sbfft)  
MEN -)ER(JUDICIAL) 	 VIcE_ci-;gRL_ 

IKNW'CM. 
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